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100
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POM

BMA

CFM

FAC

FTT

IHB

Principles of Management

Business Mathematics

Computer Fundamentals

Financial Accounting

Fundamentals of Travel and Tourism

Introduction to Hotel Business
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50
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100
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100
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BOZ

BEC

DBM

CSK

ICH

FPR

Business Organization

Business Economics

Data Base Management System

Communication Skills

Indian Cultural Heritage

Food Production 
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50

50

50

50

50

100

100

100

100

100
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ORB

IDE

MMG

CAP

MAC

FBS

Organizational Behaviour

Indian Economy

Marketing Management

Computer Application

Management Accounting

Food & Beverage Service



25.07.2016

1800 2564 3600
First

CONSOLIDATED-II

REGULAR

SEM-IV

SEM-V

SEM-VI

BBA IN TOURISM AND HOTEL
MANAGEMENT

RAMAN P

2013-2016

1511BBATH2013

DHANAPAL R

16.06.1985

74

69
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HRM

BEN

MRS

BLW

EET

FOP

Human Resource Management

Business Environment

Marketing Research

Business Laws

Ecology, Environment & Tourism

Front Office Operations 

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

100

100

100

100

100

VEB

SCR

MIS

FMG

HHK

MSI

Values & Ethics in Business

Sales & Customer Relationship 

 Management

Management of Information System

Financial Management

Hotel House-keeping

Marketing in Service Industry Airlines,

 Travel, Tours and Hotel 
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74

72
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50

50
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50

100

100

100

100

100
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TTL

PPE

END

IBM

HAS

FHC

Trends in Travel & Tourism & Laws

Project Planning & Evaluation

Entrepreneurship Development

International Business Management

Hygiene and Sanitation

Financial and Hotel Accounting
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65

77

70
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