

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INTEGRATED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

An Independent Institute Established by Sri Shirdi Sai Educational Trust (Regd) Chennai , Tamilnadu, India

## **RESULT CUM - DETAILED MARKS CARD**

和 100 mm 10 mm			AND DESCRIPTION OF MARKET CHECKEN
Name of the Candidate	DHANAPAL R	Father's Name	RAMAN P
Programme	BBA IN TOURISM AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT	D.O.B	16.06.1985
Semester / Year	CONSOLIDATED-I	Session	2013-2016
Status	REGULAR	Roll No.	1511BBATH2013

Subject Code	Subject	Marks obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
SEM-I	HER ATTER SOUNCE AND THE HINGE OF THE			
POM	Principles of Management	67	50	100
ВМА	Business Mathematics	65	50	100
CFM	Computer Fundamentals	70	50	100
FAC	Financial Accounting	72	50	100
FTT	Fundamentals of Travel and Tourism	69	50	100
IHB	Introduction to Hotel Business	70	50	100
SEM-II BOZ	Business Organization	76	50	100
BEC	Business Economics	70	50	100 ,
DBM	Data Base Management System	69	50	100
CSK	Communication Skills	66	50	100
ICH	Indian Cultural Heritage	74	50	100
FPR	Food Production	77	50	100
SEM-III	WITE CATED SOLDHOE AND LEGINGLESS HE		FUTEGRATED SC	ENCE AND TECHNIC
ORB	Organizational Behaviour	66	50	100
IDE	Indian Economy	77	50	100
MMG	Marketing Management	70	50	100
CAP	Computer Application	74	50	100
MAC	Management Accounting	65	50	100
FBS	Food & Beverage Service	76	50	100
TOTAL	HOLES OF THE STATE	AS INSTITUTE	FIREFERENCES SEE	ENCE MED TEGRAL EN EANET SECHAL
DIVISION	INTEGRATE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF	ANT THE STATE OF	In agreemance se	<u>ENCE AND TECHNE</u>

Entered by

CONTINUED IN CONSOLIDATED - II

Date: 25.07.2016

Registrar / €ontroller of Examination



## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INTEGRATED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

An Independent Institute Established by Sri Shirdi Sai Educational Trust (Regd) Chennai , Tamilnadu, India

## **RESULT CUM - DETAILED MARKS CARD**

Name of the Candidate	DHANAPAL R	Father's Name	RAMAN P
Programme	BBA IN TOURISM AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT	D.O.B	16.06.1985
Semester / Year	CONSOLIDATED-II	Session	2013-2016
Status	REGULAR	Roll No.	1511BBATH2013

Subject Code	Subject	Marks obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
SEM-IV	NEEDS AND SCHOOL AND FORMOLOGY IN		E HYLENDEA FELL BO	erioresta in <u>Ce</u> rtor
HRM	Human Resource Management	74	50	100
BEN	Business Environment	69	50	100
MRS	Marketing Research	74	50	100
BLW	Business Laws	66	50	100
EET	Ecology, Environment & Tourism	70	50	100
FOP	Front Office Operations	77	50	100
SEM-V VEB	Values & Ethics in Business	70	50	100
SCR	Sales & Customer Relationship	68	50	100
ISTITUTE OF	Management	ANTINE TO THE	CANTED SC	ence and lector
MIS	Management of Information System	78	50	100
FMG	Financial Management	70	50	100
ннк	Hotel House-keeping	74	50	100
MSI	Marketing in Service Industry Airlines,	72	50	100
STUTUTE OF	Travel, Tours and Hotel	AND ASSISTANCES	A MATEORATED SIG FUSTEGRATED SC	ence and receive
SEM-VI TTL	Trends in Travel & Tourism & Laws	73	50	100
PPE	Project Planning & Evaluation	74	50	100
END	Entrepreneurship Development	70	50	100
IBM	International Business Management	65	50	100
HAS	Hygiene and Sanitation	77	50	100
FHC	Financial and Hotel Accounting	70	50	100
TOTAL DIVISION	NTERRATED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY IND NTERRATED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY IND NEEDS ATTO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY IND	2564	1800	3600 First

Entered by

Date: 25.07.2016

Registrar / Controller of Examination